

HB20-1360

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams D.

1 Amend printed bill, page 150, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
 2 strike "163,314,446" and substitute "81,657,223", in the GENERAL
 3 FUND column strike "161,994,925" and substitute "80,997,462", and in
 4 the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "1,319,521^a" and
 5 substitute "659,761^a".

6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

7 Page 150, line 4, strike "\$1,020,416" and substitute "\$510,208" and strike
 8 "\$299,105" and substitute "\$149,553".

PURPOSE: Reduces the appropriation to the Department of **Higher Education** by \$81,657,223 total funds, including \$80,997,463 General Fund and \$659,760 reappropriated funds, for Need Based Grants

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Higher Education	(\$80,997,463)	\$0	(\$659,760)	\$0	(\$81,657,223)	0.0

** ** ** *